The Initial Franchise Fee for the first location shall be reduced to $0.00 in 

consideration of the Development Fee paid to Ziebart Corporation under the Development Agreement. The 

Initial Franchise Fee that is to be paid for each additional Ziebart® franchise purchased will be Fifteen 

Thousand ($15,000) dollars, if purchased during the Development Schedule and such amount shall be paid to 

Ziebart® at the time Developer executes an Amendment to the Development Schedule. You must be in good 

standing to qualify to open additional locations. If you enter into a Development Agreement, you must execute

[...]

The Initial Franchise Fee for the first location shall be reduced to $0.00 in 

consideration of the Development Fee paid to Ziebart Corporation under the Development Agreement. The 

Initial Franchise Fee that is to be paid for each additional Ziebart® franchise purchased will be Fifteen 

Thousand ($15,000) dollars, if purchased during the Development Schedule and such amount shall be paid 

to Ziebart® at the time Developer executes an Amendment to the Development Schedule. If you enter into a 

Development Agreement, you must execute our current form of Franchise Agreement for the first location

[...]

For the convenience of the customer, the minimum days and hours your Ziebart® store must be open are 7:30 

a.m. to 6:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, and 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. on Saturday. 

4. FEES, ROYALTIES AND OTHER REQUIREMENTS. 

a. INITIAL FEE. You must pay us an Initial Franchise Fee of forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) 

in a lump sum when you sign this Agreement. No portion of the initial fee is refundable. 

If Franchisee entered into this Agreement pursuant to a Multi-Unit Development Agreement by and between 

Franchisee and Ziebart Corporation, then the Initial Franchise Fee shall be reduced to $0.00 in consideration